
BOYS DIVISION 1

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:15:49.49 65

2 Madera South 00:16:00.25 68

3 Clovis 00:15:52.36 75

4 Buchanan 00:16:07.14 95

5 Clovis East 00:16:12.92 131

6 Clovis West 00:16:22.15 133

7 Sanger 00:16:35.79 167

8 Bakersfield 00:16:46.72 204

9 Clovis North 00:17:09.02 255

10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:17:07.44 260

11 Paso Robles 00:17:25.55 293

12 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:17:50.76 361

13 Stockdale 00:17:53.84 371

14 Arroyo Grande 00:18:35.44 392

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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BOYS DIVISION 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Luis Obispo 00:15:49.49 7 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 83 Milo Skapinsky 00:15:13.30 2

2 4 84 Quinn White 00:15:26.35 4

3 12 79 Weston Greenelsh 00:15:57.94 12

4 15 81 Luke Reiss 00:16:04.02 15

5 32 82 Nolan Roemmich 00:16:25.84 32

6 38 78 Cade Backlin 00:16:47.50 (38)

7 50 80 Conor Mason 00:17:05.17 (50)

2 Madera South 00:16:00.25 7 68

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 58 Dylan Devine 00:15:48.20 7

2 8 59 Adrian Hipolito 00:15:51.08 8

3 9 61 Estevan Medina 00:15:52.83 9

4 14 60 Vidal Luna 00:16:03.74 14

5 30 57 Isaac Chavez 00:16:25.37 30

6 51 63 Juan Ramirez 00:17:05.84 (51)

7 58 62 Edwin Quiroz 00:17:16.18 (58)

3 Clovis 00:15:52.36 7 75

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 22 Christopher Caudillo 00:15:01.98 1

2 11 26 Cole McNeal 00:15:54.01 11

3 18 27 Jalen Morales 00:16:05.78 18

4 21 24 Isaiah Watkins 00:16:09.28 21

5 24 25 Josiah Delgadillo 00:16:10.77 24

6 27 28 Joaquin McGee 00:16:16.38 (27)

7 42 23 Ricky Martinez 00:16:53.34 (42)

4 Buchanan 00:16:07.14 7 95

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 21 Zach Weaver 00:16:00.24 13

2 16 19 Noah Ray 00:16:04.44 16

3 19 18 Michael Pritsky 00:16:05.88 19

4 22 15 Andrew Escobar 00:16:09.69 22

5 25 20 Luke Sanders 00:16:15.45 25

6 29 16 Jansen Geyer 00:16:18.00 (29)

7 55 17 Ryan Kunkel 00:17:11.94 (55)

5 Clovis East 00:16:12.92 7 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 35 Carter Spradling 00:15:16.30 3

2 26 34 Marcus Salinas 00:16:15.66 26

3 33 29 Jordan Herrera 00:16:26.86 33

4 34 31 Owen Johnson 00:16:29.99 34

5 35 33 Mark McAleenan 00:16:35.82 35

6 60 32 Christian Lucero 00:17:22.00 (60)

7 81 30 Michael Herrera 00:18:09.13 (81)

6 Clovis West 00:16:22.15 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 46 Nathaniel Nodal 00:15:44.93 5

2 10 44 Sam Dresick 00:15:52.96 10
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BOYS DIVISION 1

3 28 47 Nico Palavicini 00:16:16.76 28

4 44 45 Andrew Jones 00:16:53.92 44

5 46 43 Kaleb Chapa 00:17:02.20 46

6 59 49 Blake Holtermann 00:17:19.92 (59)

7 78 48 Luis Rodriguez 00:18:03.83 (78)

7 Sanger 00:16:35.79 7 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 91 Sawyer Pugliese 00:15:45.43 6

2 20 87 Myles Nicacio 00:16:06.88 20

3 41 85 Daniel Galvez 00:16:53.29 41

4 48 88 Gabriel Rivera 00:17:04.27 48

5 52 86 Jonathan Marcial 00:17:09.06 52

6 65 90 Gerardo Zuniga 00:17:32.97 (65)

7 68 89 Izak Samorano 00:17:34.36 (68)

8 Bakersfield 00:16:46.72 7 204

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 13 Alex Valencia 00:16:10.60 23

2 31 10 Liam McKnight 00:16:25.51 31

3 39 9 Daniel Hall 00:16:49.31 39

4 45 11 Landon Noel 00:16:54.87 45

5 66 12 Richard Rangel 00:17:33.34 66

6 69 8 Anthony Cadena 00:17:47.20 (69)

7 77 14 Angel Valencia 00:17:59.67 (77)

9 Clovis North 00:17:09.02 7 255

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 38 Teg Pandher 00:16:05.14 17

2 43 40 Conor Lott 00:16:53.92 43

3 49 36 Mason Kramm 00:17:04.83 49

4 63 42 Matthew Wong 00:17:24.29 63

5 83 37 Gurdave Pandher 00:18:16.94 83

6 86 41 Evan Silva 00:18:22.56 (86)

7 87 39 Devin Holmes 00:18:23.41 (87)

10 Redwood (Visalia) 00:17:07.44 7 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 76 Hunter Skoglund 00:16:37.24 36

2 40 73 Pedro Mendez 00:16:50.48 40

3 56 71 Eddie Cortez 00:17:12.00 56

4 61 72 Kasper Gailey 00:17:23.70 61

5 67 75 Tanner Richardson 00:17:33.77 67

6 70 74 Konner Moshier 00:17:48.12 (70)

7 91 77 Thomas Rasner 00:18:42.37 (91)

11 Paso Robles 00:17:25.55 7 293

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 65 Tyler Daillak 00:16:42.89 37

2 47 68 Bishop Morsette 00:17:03.83 47

3 54 64 Brian Arndt 00:17:11.03 54

4 71 70 Tristan Poggi 00:17:49.56 71

5 84 66 Joseph Martinez 00:18:20.42 84

6 94 69 Fernando Perez 00:19:42.71 (94)

7 95 67 Eli Moore 00:20:12.82 (95)

12 Liberty - Bakersfield 00:17:50.76 7 361

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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BOYS DIVISION 1

1 57 56 Ethan Saiki 00:17:14.42 57

2 72 54 Isiah Polanco 00:17:51.10 72

3 73 53 Conrad Meyer 00:17:51.33 73

4 79 52 Sebastian Mendez 00:18:08.15 79

5 80 55 Gabe Reyes 00:18:08.80 80

6 85 50 Adam Coffey 00:18:20.62 (85)

7 89 51 Ryan Jockers 00:18:27.33 (89)

13 Stockdale 00:17:53.84 7 371

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 62 94 Jackson Guimarra 00:17:24.07 62

2 64 96 Pishoy Resk 00:17:29.89 64

3 75 92 Brady Butcher 00:17:52.34 75

4 82 95 Cesar Mendoza 00:18:16.10 82

5 88 98 Elijah Zepeda 00:18:26.80 88

6 90 93 Gael Carrillo Torres 00:18:33.28 (90)

7 92 97 Christopher Van De Venter 00:19:16.56 (92)

14 Arroyo Grande 00:18:35.44 7 392

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 7 Nick York 00:17:10.03 53

2 74 1 Sebastiaan Avant 00:17:51.45 74

3 76 6 John Paul Walsh 00:17:52.40 76

4 93 2 Bryce Bowen 00:19:24.34 93

5 96 4 Lucas Korth 00:20:38.98 96

6 97 5 Sam Leiva 00:20:56.11 (97)

7 98 3 Seth Harris 00:21:45.61 (98)
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BOYS DIVISION 1

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 22 Christopher Caudillo SR 00:15:01.98 Clovis

2 2 83 Milo Skapinsky SR 00:15:13.30 San Luis Obispo

3 3 35 Carter Spradling JR 00:15:16.30 Clovis East

4 4 84 Quinn White SR 00:15:26.35 San Luis Obispo

5 5 46 Nathaniel Nodal SR 00:15:44.93 Clovis West

6 6 91 Sawyer Pugliese SO 00:15:45.43 Sanger

7 7 58 Dylan Devine SR 00:15:48.20 Madera South

8 8 59 Adrian Hipolito SR 00:15:51.08 Madera South

9 9 61 Estevan Medina SR 00:15:52.83 Madera South

10 10 44 Sam Dresick JR 00:15:52.96 Clovis West

11 11 26 Cole McNeal JR 00:15:54.01 Clovis

12 12 79 Weston Greenelsh JR 00:15:57.94 San Luis Obispo

13 13 21 Zach Weaver SR 00:16:00.24 Buchanan

14 14 60 Vidal Luna SR 00:16:03.74 Madera South

15 15 81 Luke Reiss SR 00:16:04.02 San Luis Obispo

16 16 19 Noah Ray SR 00:16:04.44 Buchanan

17 17 38 Teg Pandher JR 00:16:05.14 Clovis North

18 18 27 Jalen Morales JR 00:16:05.78 Clovis

19 19 18 Michael Pritsky FR 00:16:05.88 Buchanan

20 20 87 Myles Nicacio SR 00:16:06.88 Sanger

21 21 24 Isaiah Watkins SR 00:16:09.28 Clovis

22 22 15 Andrew Escobar SR 00:16:09.69 Buchanan

23 23 13 Alex Valencia SO 00:16:10.60 Bakersfield

24 24 25 Josiah Delgadillo JR 00:16:10.77 Clovis

25 25 20 Luke Sanders SO 00:16:15.45 Buchanan

26 26 34 Marcus Salinas FR 00:16:15.66 Clovis East

27 (27) 28 Joaquin McGee SR 00:16:16.38 Clovis

28 28 47 Nico Palavicini SO 00:16:16.76 Clovis West

29 (29) 16 Jansen Geyer FR 00:16:18.00 Buchanan

30 30 57 Isaac Chavez SR 00:16:25.37 Madera South

31 31 10 Liam McKnight SO 00:16:25.51 Bakersfield

32 32 82 Nolan Roemmich JR 00:16:25.84 San Luis Obispo

33 33 29 Jordan Herrera SO 00:16:26.86 Clovis East

34 34 31 Owen Johnson JR 00:16:29.99 Clovis East

35 35 33 Mark McAleenan SO 00:16:35.82 Clovis East

36 36 76 Hunter Skoglund SO 00:16:37.24 Redwood (Visalia)

37 37 65 Tyler Daillak SO 00:16:42.89 Paso Robles

38 (38) 78 Cade Backlin JR 00:16:47.50 San Luis Obispo

39 39 9 Daniel Hall SR 00:16:49.31 Bakersfield

40 40 73 Pedro Mendez SR 00:16:50.48 Redwood (Visalia)

41 41 85 Daniel Galvez JR 00:16:53.29 Sanger

42 (42) 23 Ricky Martinez SR 00:16:53.34 Clovis

43 43 40 Conor Lott FR 00:16:53.92 Clovis North

44 44 45 Andrew Jones JR 00:16:53.92 Clovis West

45 45 11 Landon Noel JR 00:16:54.87 Bakersfield

46 46 43 Kaleb Chapa SO 00:17:02.20 Clovis West

47 47 68 Bishop Morsette SO 00:17:03.83 Paso Robles

48 48 88 Gabriel Rivera SO 00:17:04.27 Sanger

49 49 36 Mason Kramm SR 00:17:04.83 Clovis North

50 (50) 80 Conor Mason SO 00:17:05.17 San Luis Obispo

51 (51) 63 Juan Ramirez SR 00:17:05.84 Madera South
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BOYS DIVISION 1

52 52 86 Jonathan Marcial SR 00:17:09.06 Sanger

53 53 7 Nick York JR 00:17:10.03 Arroyo Grande

54 54 64 Brian Arndt FR 00:17:11.03 Paso Robles

55 (55) 17 Ryan Kunkel JR 00:17:11.94 Buchanan

56 56 71 Eddie Cortez SR 00:17:12.00 Redwood (Visalia)

57 57 56 Ethan Saiki SR 00:17:14.42 Liberty - Bakersfield

58 (58) 62 Edwin Quiroz JR 00:17:16.18 Madera South

59 (59) 49 Blake Holtermann FR 00:17:19.92 Clovis West

60 (60) 32 Christian Lucero SO 00:17:22.00 Clovis East

61 61 72 Kasper Gailey SR 00:17:23.70 Redwood (Visalia)

62 62 94 Jackson Guimarra SO 00:17:24.07 Stockdale

63 63 42 Matthew Wong FR 00:17:24.29 Clovis North

64 64 96 Pishoy Resk JR 00:17:29.89 Stockdale

65 (65) 90 Gerardo Zuniga JR 00:17:32.97 Sanger

66 66 12 Richard Rangel JR 00:17:33.34 Bakersfield

67 67 75 Tanner Richardson JR 00:17:33.77 Redwood (Visalia)

68 (68) 89 Izak Samorano SR 00:17:34.36 Sanger

69 (69) 8 Anthony Cadena JR 00:17:47.20 Bakersfield

70 (70) 74 Konner Moshier SR 00:17:48.12 Redwood (Visalia)

71 71 70 Tristan Poggi SR 00:17:49.56 Paso Robles

72 72 54 Isiah Polanco SR 00:17:51.10 Liberty - Bakersfield

73 73 53 Conrad Meyer SR 00:17:51.33 Liberty - Bakersfield

74 74 1 Sebastiaan Avant SO 00:17:51.45 Arroyo Grande

75 75 92 Brady Butcher SR 00:17:52.34 Stockdale

76 76 6 John Paul Walsh JR 00:17:52.40 Arroyo Grande

77 (77) 14 Angel Valencia JR 00:17:59.67 Bakersfield

78 (78) 48 Luis Rodriguez SO 00:18:03.83 Clovis West

79 79 52 Sebastian Mendez JR 00:18:08.15 Liberty - Bakersfield

80 80 55 Gabe Reyes FR 00:18:08.80 Liberty - Bakersfield

81 (81) 30 Michael Herrera JR 00:18:09.13 Clovis East

82 82 95 Cesar Mendoza JR 00:18:16.10 Stockdale

83 83 37 Gurdave Pandher SO 00:18:16.94 Clovis North

84 84 66 Joseph Martinez SR 00:18:20.42 Paso Robles

85 (85) 50 Adam Coffey SO 00:18:20.62 Liberty - Bakersfield

86 (86) 41 Evan Silva SO 00:18:22.56 Clovis North

87 (87) 39 Devin Holmes SO 00:18:23.41 Clovis North

88 88 98 Elijah Zepeda SO 00:18:26.80 Stockdale

89 (89) 51 Ryan Jockers SR 00:18:27.33 Liberty - Bakersfield

90 (90) 93 Gael Carrillo Torres JR 00:18:33.28 Stockdale

91 (91) 77 Thomas Rasner SO 00:18:42.37 Redwood (Visalia)

92 (92) 97 Christopher Van De Venter SO 00:19:16.56 Stockdale

93 93 2 Bryce Bowen FR 00:19:24.34 Arroyo Grande

94 (94) 69 Fernando Perez SR 00:19:42.71 Paso Robles

95 (95) 67 Eli Moore FR 00:20:12.82 Paso Robles

96 96 4 Lucas Korth FR 00:20:38.98 Arroyo Grande

97 (97) 5 Sam Leiva FR 00:20:56.11 Arroyo Grande

98 (98) 3 Seth Harris SO 00:21:45.61 Arroyo Grande
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